

100953942

FORM	PTO	1595	1

ORM PTO 1590 MC - 78	100955942		EPARTMENT OF COMME ENT & TRADEMARK OFFI
R	ecordation form cove PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	& Trademarks: Please	record attached origina	l documents or copy thereo
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party ies):
Mark Kanof		Ireco, Inc.	∽ 6
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? _ YES <u>x</u> NO	250 S. Wacke Chicago, IL	r Dr., Suite 50%
		Additional name(s) an	d address(es) attached Y N(
3 Nature of conveyance:			MAILING BY EXPRESS NAIL Iber EL. 6828308105
Massignment C Merger		I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 17 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.2. 20231.	
Signature of Person Mailin	ng Paper or Fee		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exert Application No.(s) 24059462		B. Patent No.(s)	_
Additi	onal numbers attached?	<u> YES NO </u>	422
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Fred S. Lockwood Name LOCKWOOD, ALEX, FITZGIBBON & CUMMINGS Address: Three First National Plaza Suite 1700 City, State Zip: Chicago, IL 60602 		 Total number of ap patents involved: 	
		7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
		E Enclosed Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit Account N (Attach duplicate of by deposit account	copy of this page if paying
1999 JSHRBAZZ 00000005 29099462	DO NOT USE THIS		,
581 40.00 OP			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	foregoing information is	s true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true of
Fred S. Lockwood	7Furl8 6	tocknow	7 :/19/99
Name of Person Signing	7 Sign	ature ober of pages including cover	sheet, attichments and document
			Our Calle No

PATENT REEL: 9718 FRAME: 0602 ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. _ 720 P 034

Serial No. Filing Date ____

Inventor Mark Kampf

Date of Execution of Application:

1-12-99

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in manc paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assugne to lreco, Inc. , a corporation of Illinois , having its principal office in (hicago, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

P:pe Anchor Base (Design)

and identified as Attorney Docket No. 720 P 034 in the offices of Lockwood, Alex, FitzGipton & Cummings, Three First National Plaza, Suite 1700, Chicago, Illinois 60602, and in Baid application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date of execution of said application and the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warraces that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumprances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request, and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and a divisional, continuation and renewal or substitute applications for said invention improvements, and any application for the reissue or extension or any request for the reexamination of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any necessa oath or supplemental oath or affidavit or declaration relating thereto, that said assignee, is successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient; the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event that said application or any continuing application thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becomes involved and interference, reexamination or litigation in the courts, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of prepart q and executing preliminary statements and other pleadings and documents and giving and producted evidence in support thereof including testimony in either oral or written form; and the undersigned still further agrees to perform upon such request any and all affirmative acts obtain any said Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignese. its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me at this assignment and sale had not been made; and for said considerations I hereby also assign : said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right , title are interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right : priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicance international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal prior legislation of such countries, and I further agree upon the request of said assignee, successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall a required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Paters therefor, including the prosecution thereof and litigation relative thereto, and to execute at a and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in sa assignee.

	WITNESS my hand this	ay of Janually, 1999.
		mart Rampf
STATE OF	_ Illinois)	Mark Kampf
COUNTY OF	Cook	SS:
••••	The foregoing instrumen	t was acknowledged before me this 12 day of - dawa
19 <u>99</u> by	OFFICIAL SEAL KATHY S. ADKINS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	FFICIAL SEAL
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-26-2002	MISSION EXPIRES 3-26-2002
RE	CORDED: 01/19/1999	REEL: 9718 FRAME: 0603